



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7696/2025 and CM APPL. 34194/2025**

DEVANG PRAVIN MODY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Ms. Salonee Shukla and Ms. Aashima Gautam, Advocates

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Rout, Standing Counsel for PNB.

Mr. Samarendra Kumar, Mr. Sandeep Soni, Mr. Vishnu Jaiswal, Mr. Adarsh Raj Singh, Ms. Priyanka Singh and Mr. Sumit Chanchal, Advocates for R3.

Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyaya, Mr. Gourav and Mr. Vansh Pandey, Advocates for Canara Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

It is already 5.30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 02.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/jg