



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7696/2025**

DEVANG PRAVIN MODY

....Petitioner

Through: Mr Pranjit Bhattacharya, Ms Shalini Singh, Ms Salonee Shukla, Advs.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. S. S. Hooda, Adv Mr. Aditya Hooda, Adv for R1

Mr. Samarendra Kumar, Mr. Madhurendra Kumar, Mr. Nitin, Ms. Nisha, Ms. Soumya, Ms. Kajal, Advs. for R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

CM APPL. 24926/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908, on behalf of the respondent No. 3 seeking early hearing of the main petition.
2. The petition is already listed on 14.07.2026.
3. The present application is unsubstantiated by any reasons establishing a ground necessitating an early hearing of the present matter. These kind of applications upset the roster of the Court and amounts to abuse of process.
4. For the said reasons, the application is dismissed with cost of Rs. 4,500/- to be paid to Delhi High Court Bar Association by the applicant.
5. Let the proof of cost be filed before the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 17, 2026/AS